
GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4023
ITEM: 77000CUSTOMER COPY

CANOLA: DET RATES
FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN:
ND, SD, MB, SK

TO:
WARDEN, WA

GENERAL RULES

• Freight charges must be prepaid.

• Price applies in U.S. Funds.

• Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to $85.00. No more than $85.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed.

• Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

• These rates are subject to overload provisions as published in Items 490 through 540, tariff ICC-BNSF 6100 series. If 286,000 lb gross weight on rail equipment is furnished, refer to Item 12164. Mixed
shipments of commodities are governed by Item 12310, BNSF tariff 4022 - series. Column 1 DET application rules: 1. All terms of Item 13504 must be met. 2. Load by one consignor at one origin elevator
capable of loading all cars in a single switch and bill to a maximum of (four) 4 destinations. 3. DET RATES MAY BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH DET RATES IN OTHER ITEMS, AS LONG AS ALL
CONDITIONS ARE MET. 4. BE PRE-BLOCKED BY CONSIGNOR AT ORIGIN IN UNITS IF NOT LESS THAN 26 CARS. DESTINATION FACILITIES MUST BE CAPABLE OF UNLOADING NOT LESS THAN
26 CARS IN A SINGLE SWITCH. 5. Bill on multiple bills of lading, cross referenced to one another, noting that they are part of a 110 car or more unit train. 6. Include single freight payor with billing instructions
specifying consignees, final destinations and all routing instructions.

• Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

• Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

4023 74530 COMMODITIES

0114210 FLAXSEEDS (LINSEEDS)

0114950 SEEDS, RAPE OR CANOLA

0114951 RAPE SEEDS

0114952 LOW-LIN CANOLA SEED

0114970 CAMELINA

EQUIPMENT
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CHOP, <=5000 DET Price applies for DET's (See Item 13504). Price applies in Shipper owned or leased or Railroad owned or leased equipment. Price applies in
covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Mileage allowance will not apply. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is
100 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER with a cubic capacity that is equal to or
less than 5000 cubic feet. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).

CHOP,>=5001 DET Price applies for DET's (See Item 13504). Price applies in Shipper owned or leased or Railroad owned or leased equipment. Price applies in
covered hoppers, with Mechanical Designations code LO. Mileage allowance will not apply. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is
100 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER with a cubic capacity that is equal to or
greater than 5001 cubic feet. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE CHOP,>=5001 DET CHOP, <=5000 DET

BERTHOLD, ND DULUTH, MN + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,700 PC $3,330 PC

BERTHOLD, ND HALLOCK, MN 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,100 PC $2,790 PC

BERTHOLD, ND WARDEN, WA 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $4,600 PC $4,140 PC

BERTHOLD, ND SUPERIOR, WI + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,700 PC $3,330 PC

ROSS, ND DULUTH, MN + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,800 PC $3,420 PC

ROSS, ND HALLOCK, MN 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,200 PC $2,880 PC

ROSS, ND WARDEN, WA 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $4,500 PC $4,050 PC

ROSS, ND SUPERIOR, WI + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,800 PC $3,420 PC

SCRANTON, ND DULUTH, MN + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $4,000 PC $3,600 PC

SCRANTON, ND HALLOCK, MN 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,900 PC $3,510 PC

SCRANTON, ND WARDEN, WA 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $4,700 PC $4,230 PC

SCRANTON, ND SUPERIOR, WI + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $4,000 PC $3,600 PC

WILLISTON, ND DULUTH, MN + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $4,000 PC $3,600 PC

WILLISTON, ND HALLOCK, MN 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,400 PC $3,060 PC

WILLISTON, ND WARDEN, WA 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $4,400 PC $3,960 PC

WILLISTON, ND SUPERIOR, WI + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $4,000 PC $3,600 PC

LEMMON, SD DULUTH, MN + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,900 PC $3,510 PC
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ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE CHOP,>=5001 DET CHOP, <=5000 DET

LEMMON, SD HALLOCK, MN 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,800 PC $3,420 PC

LEMMON, SD WARDEN, WA 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $4,800 PC $4,320 PC

LEMMON, SD SUPERIOR, WI + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,900 PC $3,510 PC

NORTHGATE, SK DULUTH, MN + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,800 PC $3,420 PC

NORTHGATE, SK HALLOCK, MN 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,200 PC $2,880 PC

NORTHGATE, SK WARDEN, WA 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $4,700 PC $4,230 PC

NORTHGATE, SK SUPERIOR, WI + 4023 74530
COMMODITIES

BNSF Direct $3,800 PC $3,420 PC
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UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

I Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

NOTES
2024/25 new crop rates
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